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PREFACE

The Preliminary Bid Recap lists bid-specific information from a lease sale. Individual copies of the preliminary bid recap for a particular sale are
available on the internet the day of the sale. The Final bid recap will be available on the internet following the completion of the bid evaluation process,
which takes approximately 60-90 days following the sale day.

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Regional Office
Public Information Office (GM 335A)
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard
New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
Commercial/FTS Telephone 1-800-200-GULF

Specific questions concerning this publication should be referred to the Gulf of Mexico OCS Regional Office, Office of Leasing and Plans,

Commercial/FTS telephone (504) 736-2763. Questions of a general nature should be referred to the Gulf of Mexico OCS Regional Office, Public
Information Unit, at the address above.



EXPLANATION OF TERMS USED

BID TYPE:
RS20 - Bonus Bidding system with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension volume of 35 bcf for
>=20,000 feet; (0-<200 meters water depth)
RS21 - Bonus Bidding system with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension volume of 35 bcf for
>=20,000 feet; (200-<400 meters water depth)
R21 - Bonus Bidding system with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4 %; (400-800 meters water depth
R22 - Bonus Bidding system with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; (800-<1600 meters water depth)
R23 - Bonus Bidding system with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; (>1600 meters water depth)

RNK - Rank is the order of bid when more than one bid is submitted for a tract. The high bid is listed first; successive bids are listed in descending
monetary order.



00059
00078
00276
00689
00730
01308
01500
01999
02058
02219
02277
02417
02481
02668
02748
02828
02873
02961
03026
03035
03065
03109
03165
03228
03238
03247
03296
03394

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S. A Inc.

Exxon Mobi |l Corporation
Shell O fshore Inc.

VWalter Q1 & Gas Corporation
Ri dgewood Ener gy Corporation
TOTAL E&P USA, | NC

Houst on Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration O fshore, L.L.C

Anadarko US O fshore LLC

BHP Billiton Petrol eum ( Deepwat er)

Arena Energy, LP

BP Expl orati on & Production Inc.

Red WIllow O fshore, LLC
Statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC
Reserves Managenent, L.C.

Cobalt Internati onal Energy, L.

Byron Energy I nc.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

Fi el dwood Energy Offshore LLC
St one Energy Offshore, L.L.C
Montecito Ofshore L.L.C
Apache Deepwater LLC

Venari O fshore LLC

LLOG Bl uewat er Hol di ngs, L.L.C

Tal os Energy O fshore LLC
Apache Shel f Exploration LLC
CL&F O fshore LLC

P.

PARTI Cl PATI NG COVPANI ES

I nc.



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGENMENT
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON

Sal e Sunmary by Bid System

22- NAR- 2017

Sale Number: 247

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO

Sale Date: 22- MAR- 2017

10.

18 3/4 Total Sale Total
. Tracts Receiving Bids 163 163
. Acres Receiving Bids 913,542.21 913,542.21
. Sum of High Bids $274,797,434.00 $274,797,434.00
. Sum of All Bids $315,303,884.00 $315,303,884.00
. Total Number of Bids 189 189
. Average Number of Bids 1.16 1.16
.Companies Participating 28 28
. (A) Highest Bid Per Tract $24,056,719.00 $24,056,719.00
(B) Number of Bids 3 3
(C) OCS Number(s) G36064 G36064
. (A) Highest Bid Per Acre $4,176.51 $4,176.51
(B) Number of Bids 3 3
(C) OCS Number(s) G36064 G36064
(A) Largest Number of Bids 5 5
(B) Number of OCS/Tracts 1 1
(C) OCS Number(s) G36016 G36016



Sale Number: 247
Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF
Sale Date: 22- MAR- 2017

OF MEXI CO

UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGENMENT
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON

Sal e Sunmary by Bid System

A W N

o N o o

18 3/4% RS20

18 3/4% RS21

18 3/4% R21

18 3/4% R22

18 3/4% R23

18 3/4 Total

. Tracts Receiving Bids

. Acres Receiving Bids

. Sum of High Bids

. Sum of All Bids

. Total Number of Bids

.Average Number of Bids

.Companies Participating

. (A) Highest Bid Per Tract
(B) Number of Bids

(C) OCS Number(s)
. (A) Highest Bid Per Acre

(B) Number of Bids

(C) OCS Number(s)

22

102,614.37
$3,513,134.00
$3,513,134.00
22

1.00

9

$609,000.00

1

G35951
$121.80

1

G35951

5

27,567.84
$3,300,500.00
$3,300,500.00
5

1.00

3
$2,151,888.00
1

G35958
$387.52

1

G35958

12

69,120.00
$22,186,693.00
$22,186,693.00
12

1.00

7
$6,833,767.00
1

G36018
$1,186.42

1

G36018

76

437,760.00
$141,680,826.00
$165,882,831.00
93

1.22

22
$24,056,719.00
3

G36064
$4,176.51

3

G36064

48

276,480.00
$104,116,281.00
$120,420,726.00
57

1.19

16
$21,237,976.00
2

G36080
$3,687.15

2

G36080

163

913,542.21
$274,797,434.00
$315,303,884.00
189

1.16

28
$24,056,719.00
3

G36064
$4,176.51

3
G36064

22- NAR- 2017



Sale Number: 247
Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sale Date: 22- MAR- 2017

UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGENMENT

GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON
Sal e Sunmary by Bid System

22- NAR- 2017

10. (A) Largest Number of Bids
(B) Number of OCS/Tracts
(C) OCS Number(s)

1
22

G35930
G35931
G35932
G35933
G35934
G35935
G35936
G35937
G35938
G35939
G35940
G35941
G35942
G35943
G35944
G35945
G35946
G35947
G35948
G35949
G35950
G35951

1
5

G35953
G35958
G35959
G35966
G35976

1
12

G35960
G35968
G35969
G35977
G35984
G35988
G35989
G35994
G35995
G36017
G36018
G36019

3
3

G35975
G36029
G36064

G36016

G36016



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR

POSTSALE

SPBI| DRCP

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 1
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)

Sal e Nunber 247

Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO

Sal e Date 22- MAR- 2017

Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on

Area LA2A Area Name East Cameron Area, South Addition

oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al

Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock  Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conmpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35930 313 5, 000. 00A 03247 100. 00000 Tal os Energy Offshore LLC $35. 63 $178, 150. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35931 320 5, 000. 00A 03247 100. 00000 Tal os Energy O fshore LLC $35. 63 $178, 150. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGA ON PAGE: 2
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF NMEXI CO
Sal e Dat e : 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area LA3 Area Name Vermlion Area
CCSs Bl ock Armount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Name Tract Unit Bonus Rank

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35932 232 4,525. 79A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $30. 44 $137,777.00 1



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR

POSTSALE

SPBI| DRCP
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 3
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area LA3A Area Name South Marsh |sland Area
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock  Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conmpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35933 57 5,432. 34A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $27. 20 $147,777.00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35934 59 5, 000. 00A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $27. 56 $137,777.00 1



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR

POSTSALE

SPBI| DRCP

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 4
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)

Sal e Nunber 247

Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO

Sal e Date 22- MAR- 2017

Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on

Area LA3C Area Name South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al

Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock  Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conmpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35935 74 5, 000. 00A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $27. 56 $137,777.00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35936 189 5, 000. 00A 03026 100. 00000 EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC $28. 60 $143, 000. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGA ON PAGE: 5
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF NMEXI CO
Sal e Dat e 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area LA4 Area Name Eugene Island Area
CCSs Bl ock Armount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Name Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 35937 176 5, 000. 00A 03035 100. 00000 Fi el dwood Energy O fshore LLC $26. 40 $132, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35938 253 156. 25A 02417 100. 00000 Arena Energy, LP $38. 40 $6, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35939 260 5, 000. 00A 02417 100. 00000 Arena Energy, LP $30. 20 $151, 000. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 6
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber » 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date . 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area LA4A Area Name Eugene |Island Area, South Addition
ocs Bl ock Anount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nurber Block Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Name Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35940 313 5, 000. 00A 02417 100. 00000 Arena Energy, LP $35. 00 $175, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35941 335 5, 000. 02A 03109 100. 00000 Montecito O fshore L.L.C $28. 00 $140, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35942 355 5, 000. 00A 03109 100. 00000 Montecito O fshore L.L.C $25. 20 $126, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35943 358 5, 000. 0O0A 03109 100. 00000 Montecito O fshore L.L.C $25. 20 $126, 000. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35944 392 5, 000. 00A 01999 100. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P. $25. 56 $127,777. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 7
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date . 22-MVAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area LA5 Area Name Ship Shoal Area
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 35945 110 5, 000. 00A 03247 100. 00000 Tal os Energy O fshore LLC $41. 43 $207, 150. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35946 118 2, 500. 00A 01999 100. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P. $30. 71 $76, 777. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35947 153 5, 000. 0O0A 02828 100. 00000 Reserves Managernent, L.C. $31. 60 $158, 000. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35948 205 5, 000. 00A 03035 100. 00000 Fi el dwood Energy O fshore LLC $30. 00 $150, 000. 00 1



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR

POSTSALE

SPBI DRCP
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 8
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 1 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area LAS5A Area Name Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock  Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conmpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35949 257 5, 000. 00A 03109 100. 00000 Mbntecito Offshore L.L.C. $27. 60 $138, 000. 00 1
5, 000. 0O0A 03296 100. 00000 Apache Shel f Exploration LLC $26. 00 $130, 022. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G35950 366



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGA ON PAGE: 9
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF NMEXI CO
Sal e Dat e 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area LABA Area Name West Delta Area, South Addition
CCSs Bl ock Armount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Name Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G35951 117 4,999. 97A 02417 100. 00000 Arena Energy, LP $121. 80 $609, 000. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 10
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e . 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NH16-07 Area Name Viosca Knol |
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G35952 953 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $581. 66 $3, 350, 380. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS21 G35953 985 5, 760. 00A 03035 100. 00000 Fi el dwood Energy O fshore LLC $26. 04 $150, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35954 992 5, 760. 00A 03165 100. 00000 Apache Deepwater LLC $281. 16 $1, 619, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35955 993 5, 760. 00A 03165 50. 00000 Apache Deepwater LLC $132.12 $761, 000. 00 1
03065 50. 00000 st one Energy O fshore, L.L.C
18 3/ 4% R22 G35956 995 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $293. 02 $1, 687, 777. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35957 1002 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Off shore LLC $225. 74 $1, 300, 260. 00 1
02058 70. 00000 LLOG Expl oration Offshore, L.L.C $143. 20 $824, 824. 00 2
02668 20. 00000 Red WIlow O fshore, LLC
01999 10. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P.

*** 335957 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $2, 125, 084. 00



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 11
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date . 22-MVAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NH15-12 Area Name Ew ng Bank
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS21 G35958 746 5,552. 99A 03296 100. 00000 Apache Shel f Exploration LLC $387.52 $2, 151, 888. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS21 G35959 788 5, 760. 00A 00730 100. 00000 valter G| & Gas Corporation $48. 70 $280, 522. 00 1

18 3/4% R21 G35960 833 5, 760. 00A 00730 100. 00000 Wl ter G| & CGas Corporation $674.74 $3, 886, 522. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 12
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NH16-10 Area Name M ssissippi Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 35961 40 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US O fshore LLC $630. 25 $3, 630, 260. 00 1
02058 70. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C $130. 69 $752, 752. 00 2
02668 20. 00000 Red Wl low O fshore, LLC
01999 10. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P.
*** (B5961 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSED $4, 383, 012. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 (35962 41 5,760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Of fshore LLC $891. 37 $5,134,285.00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35963 118 5, 760. O0A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $444. 57 $2, 560, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G35964 128 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US O fshore LLC $108. 55 $625, 260. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35965 248 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $132. 53 $763, 367. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS21 G35966 366 5, 760. 00A 03296 100. 00000 Apache Shel f Exploration LLC $62. 84 $361, 965. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G35967 388 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 sShell O fshore Inc. $704. 29 $4, 056, 719. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $284. 74 $1, 640, 115. 00 2
*** B5967 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSED $5, 696, 834. 00
18 3/ 4% R21 G35968 411 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R21 G35969 412 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35970 421 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor por ati on $105. 16 $605, 707. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G35971 434 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $444. 57 $2, 560, 730. 00 1



SPBI| DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 13
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunmber 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NH16-10 Area Name M ssissippi Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nurber Block Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Name Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G35972 464 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $455. 00 $2, 620, 787. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $238. 35 $1, 372, 908. 00 2
*** (B5972 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $3, 993, 695. 00
18 3/ 4% R22 G35973 465 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $646. 31 $3, 722, 737. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $302. 10 $1, 740, 115. 00 2
*** B5973 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $5, 462, 852. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 G35974 479 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shel |l O fshore Inc. $112. 97 $650, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35975 508 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $238. 35 $1, 372, 908. 00 1
00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $190. 23 $1, 095, 747. 00 2
02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C $130. 26 $750, 322. 00 3
*** B5975 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $3, 218, 977. 00
18 3/ 4% RS21 G35976 573 4, 734. 85A 03296 100. 00000 Apache Shel f Exploration LLC $75. 21 $356, 125. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R21 G35977 587 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $284. 74 $1, 640, 115. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35978 588 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $284. 74 $1, 640, 115. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35979 589 5, 760. 00A 02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration Offshore, L.L.C $152. 01 $875, 555. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $111. 30 $641, 115. 00 2
*** B5979 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 516, 670. 00
18 3/ 4% R22 G35980 637 5, 760. 00A 03247 100. 00000 Tal os Energy O fshore LLC $101. 61 $585, 250. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 14
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunmber . 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e . 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NH16-10 Area Name M ssissippi Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R23 G35981 653 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $270. 26 $1, 556, 719. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $111. 43 $641, 829. 00 2
*** (35981 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSED $2, 198, 548. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 (G35982 654 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell COffshore Inc. $130. 33 $750, 719. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $111. 43 $641, 829. 00 2
**% (35982 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 392, 548. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 (G35983 655 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shel |l O fshore Inc. $112. 97 $650, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R21 G35984 795 5, 760. 00A 01308 50. 50000 R dgewood Ener gy Corporation $131. 56 $757, 800. 00 1
02058 31. 50000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C
02668 9. 00000 Red W!low O fshore, LLC
03394 9. 00000 CL&F Offshore LLC
18 3/ 4% R22 (35985 802 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $130. 33 $750, 719. 00 1
02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C $108. 60 $625, 555. 00 2
*** (5985 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 376, 274. 00
18 3/ 4% R22 G35986 845 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell COffshore Inc. $877. 90 $5, 056, 719. 00
02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C $130. 36 $750, 888. 00 2
*%% (35986 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $5, 807, 607. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 G35987 867 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Exploration & Production Inc. $100. 16 $576, 915. 00 1

18 3/ 4% R21 (35988 881 5, 760. 00A 00730 100. 00000 Walter Q| & Gas Corporation $112. 94 $650, 522. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 15
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e . 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NH16-10 Area Name M ssissippi Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R21 G35989 882 5, 760. 00A 00730 100. 00000 valter G| & Gas Corporation $251. 83 $1, 450, 522. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35990 944 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $530. 68 $3, 056, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35991 945 5, 760. 00A 01308 100. 00000 Ri dgewood Energy Corporation $113.81 $655, 555. 00 1

18 3/ 4% R22 G35992 972 5, 760. 00A 01999 100. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P. $131. 56 $757, 757. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGA ON PAGE: 16
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date . 22-MVAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NH16-11 Area Name De Soto Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Name Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R23 G35993 662 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $130. 21 $750, 025. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 17
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)

Sal e Nunber . 247

Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO

Sal e Date 1 22- MAR- 2017

Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NG15-02 Area Name Garden Banks

oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R21 35994 217 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $105. 16 $605, 707. 00 1
18 3/4% R21 G35995 261 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $105. 16 $605, 707. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 (35996 611 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mobil Corporation $122. 40 $705, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G35997 612 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $105. 91 $610, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 (G35998 655 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $122. 40 $705, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 (G35999 656 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $122. 40 $705, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36000 684 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $122. 40 $705, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36001 700 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $156. 37 $900, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36002 701 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $156. 37 $900, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 @G36003 728 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $122. 40 $705, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36004 729 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 shell O fshore Inc. $156. 37 $900, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36005 772 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A, Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36006 773 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $156. 37 $900, 719. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $132. 53 $763, 367. 00 2
*** 36006 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSED $1, 664, 086. 00

18 3/ 4% R22 G36007 780 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $130. 33 $750, 719. 00 1
18 3/4% R22 G36008 821 5, 760. 00A 01500 100. 00000 TOTAL E&P USA, | NC. $130. 25 $750, 227. 00 1
18 3/4% R22 G36009 827 5, 760. 00A 02873 100. 00000 Cobal t International Energy, L.P. $122. 24 $704, 123. 00 1

18 3/ 4% R22 G36010 828 5, 760. 00A 02873 100. 00000 Cobal t International Energy, L.P. $122. 24 $704, 123. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGA ON PAGE: 18
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e . 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NG15-02 Area Name Garden Banks
oCs Bl ock Armount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G36011 873 5, 760. 00A 02873 100. 00000 Cobal t International Energy, L.P. $122. 24 $704, 123. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36012 912 5, 760. 00A 01500 100. 00000 TOTAL E&P USA, | NC. $156. 29 $900, 227. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $111. 43 $641, 829. 00 2
*** G36012 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSED $1, 542, 056. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 G36013 917 5, 760. 00A 02873 100. 00000 Cobal t International Energy, L.P. $122. 24 $704, 123. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36014 919 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @il f of Mexico LLC $168. 23 $968, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36015 961 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $390. 75 $2, 250, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36016 1006 5, 760. 00A 01500 100. 00000 TOTAL E&P USA, | NC. $2.187.54 $12, 600, 227. 00 1
02748 100. 00000 sStatoil @il f of Mexico LLC $548. 26 $3, 157, 976. 00 2
02873 51. 00000 Cobalt International Energy, L.P. $428. 94 $2, 470, 717. 00 3
01500 49. 00000 TOTAL E&P USA, | NC.
00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $390. 75 $2, 250, 719. 00 4
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $378. 62 $2, 180, 829. 00

*** 336016 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 5 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $22, 660, 468. 00



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT COF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 19
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunmber 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NGL5-03 Area Nanme G een Canyon
oCcs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R21 G36017 28 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $654. 48 $3, 769, 784. 00 1
18 3/4% R21 G36018 72 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $1.186. 42 $6, 833, 767. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R21 G36019 116 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $139. 37 $802, 787. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36020 124 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Exploration & Production Inc. $117.52 $676, 915. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36021 198 5, 760. 00A 03035 100. 00000 Fi el dwood Energy O fshore LLC $104. 17 $600, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36022 204 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $102. 43 $590, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36023 242 5, 760. 00A 01308 47.50000 Ri dgewood Energy Corporation $113. 00 $650, 888. 00 1
03238 47. 50000 LLOG Bl uewat er Hol dings, L.L.C
01999 5. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P.
18 3/ 4% R22 G36024 249 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $102. 43 $590, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36025 250 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mobil Corporation $915. 80 $5, 275, 025. 00 1
03026 100. 00000 EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC $556. 08 $3, 203, 000. 00 2
*** &B36025 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $8, 478, 025. 00
18 3/ 4% R22 G36026 251 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $377.61 $2, 175, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36027 260 5, 760. 00A 02277 100. 00000 BHP Bi |l liton Petrol eum (Deepwater) Inc. $100. 00 $576, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36028 283 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $373. 27 $2, 150, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36029 287 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $3.181.91 $18, 327, 777. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $491. 39 $2, 830, 425. 00 2
00689 100. 00000 shel |l O fshore Inc. $270. 26 $1, 556, 719. 00 3
** % (336029 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED  $22, 714, 921. 00



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 20
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)

Sal e Nunmber . 247

Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO

Sal e Dat e . 22- MAR- 2017

Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGL5-03 Area Nanme G een Canyon

oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al

Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G36030 304 5, 760. 00A 02277 100. 00000 BHP Bi |l liton Petrol eum (Deepwater) Inc. $100. 00 $576, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36031 319 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $373. 27 $2, 150, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36032 340 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mobil Corporation $134. 55 $775, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36033 341 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $134. 55 $775, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36034 367 5, 760. 00A 03247 100. 00000 Tal os Energy O fshore LLC $101. 59 $585, 150. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36035 379 5, 760. 00A 03026 100. 00000 EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC $104. 69 $603, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36036 384 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $134. 55 $775, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36037 401 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $102. 43 $590, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36038 416 5, 760. 00A 03247 100. 00000 Tal os Energy Offshore LLC $101. 59 $585, 150. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36039 429 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US O f shore LLC $108. 55 $625, 260. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36040 445 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mobil Corporation $102. 43 $590, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36041 473 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Offshore LLC $173. 83 $1, 001, 260. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36042 474 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Offshore LLC $108. 55 $625, 260. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36043 486 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi | Corporation $102. 43 $590, 025. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36044 505 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $123. 46 $711, 115. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36045 517 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Off shore LLC $108. 55 $625, 260. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36046 566 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US O fshore LLC $108. 55 $625, 260. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36047 598 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $527. 48 $3, 038, 291. 00 1

18 3/ 4% R22 (36048 605 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US O fshore LLC $108. 55 $625, 260. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT COF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 21
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunmber 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NG15-03 Area Name G een Canyon
ocs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G36049 618 5, 760. 00A 00059 100. 00000 Hess Cor porati on $163. 34 $940, 823. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36050 636 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $112. 97 $650, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36051 642 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $1. 963. 16 $11, 307, 829. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36052 713 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $132. 53 $763, 367. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R22 G36053 722 5, 760. 00A 01308 70. 00000 R dgewood Ener gy Corporation $443. 67 $2, 555, 555. 00 1
02668 25. 00000 Red Wl low O fshore, LLC
01999 5. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P.
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $238. 35 $1, 372, 908. 00 2
*** GB6053 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $3, 928, 463. 00
18 3/ 4% R22 G36054 738 5, 760. 00A 02481 71. 68000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $107. 97 $621, 915. 00 1
02277 28. 32000 BHP Billiton Petrol eum (Deepwater) Inc.
18 3/ 4% R23 G36055 755 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $132. 53 $763, 367. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36056 870 5, 760. 00A 02481 71. 68000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $104. 15 $599, 915. 00 1
02277 28.32000 BHP Billiton Petrol eum (Deepwater) Inc.
18 3/ 4% R22 G36057 926 5, 760. 00A 03228 50. 00000 Venari O fshore LLC $115. 20 $663, 552. 00 1
02219 50. 00000 Anadarko US Offshore LLC
18 3/ 4% R23 G36058 929 5, 760. 00A 03228 50. 00000 Venari O fshore LLC $137. 20 $790, 272. 00 1
02219 50. 00000 Anadarko US Offshore LLC
18 3/ 4% R23 G36059 935 5, 760. 00A 01999 100. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P. $131. 56 $757, 757. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 22
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 247
Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NG15-03 Area Name G een Canyon
oCcs Bl ock Anount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R23 G36060 943 5, 760. 00A 01308 35. 00000 Ri dgewood Energy Cor poration $131. 17 $755, 557. 00 1
03238 35. 00000 LLOG Bl uewat er Hol dings, L.L.C
03394 12. 50000 CL&F O f shore LLC
02668 12. 50000 Red W Il ow O fshore, LLC
01999 5. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P.
18 3/ 4% R23 G36061 944 5, 760. 00A 01308 35. 00000 R dgewood Ener gy Corporation $287. 42 $1, 655, 555. 00 1
03238 35. 00000 LLOG Bl uewat er Hol dings, L.L.C
03394 12. 50000 CL&F O f shore LLC
02668 12. 50000 Red Wl Il ow O fshore, LLC
01999 5. 00000 Houston Energy, L.P.
18 3/ 4% R23 G36062 953 5, 760. 00A 01308 35. 00000 Ri dgewood Energy Corporation $281. 75 $1, 622, 888. 00 1
03238 35. 00000 LLOG Bl uewat er Hol dings, L.L.C.
02668 25. 00000 Red W Il ow O fshore, LLC

01999 5. 00000 Houst on Energy, L.P.



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY NMANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REGQ ON PAGE: 23
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e . 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGL6-01 Area Name Atwater Valley
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G36063 20 5, 760. 00A 02058 50. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C $130. 65 $752,525. 00 1
01308 30. 00000 Ri dgewood Energy Cor poration
03394 10. 00000 CL&F O fshore LLC
02668 10. 00000 Red Wl ow O fshore, LLC
18 3/ 4% R22 G36064 64 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 sShell O fshore Inc. $4.176. 51 $24, 056, 719. 00 1
02748 100. 00000 Statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC $629. 16 $3, 623, 976. 00
02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, L.L.C $287. 42 $1, 655, 555. 00 3
*** G B6064 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $29, 336, 250. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 G36065 479 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36066 523 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1

18 3/ 4% R23 G36067 567 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 24
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)

Sal e Nunber » 247

Sale ldentifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO

Sal e Date . 22- MAR- 2017

Regi on Name : @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGL5-05 Area Name Keathl ey Canyon

ocs Bl ock Anount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R22 G36068 62 5, 760. 00A 01500 100. 00000 TOTAL E&P USA, | NC. $130. 09 $749, 319. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36069 299 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36070 300 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U. S. A Inc. $102. 73 $591, 730. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36071 387 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U. S. A Inc. $644. 24 $3, 710, 829. 00 1
00689 100. 00000 shel |l O fshore Inc. $270. 26 $1, 556, 719. 00 2
*** (@B6071 ***  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $5, 267, 548. 00

18 3/ 4% R23 G36072 388 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $112. 97 $650, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36073 432 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 sShell O fshore Inc. $112. 97 $650, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36074 612 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC $288. 54 $1, 661, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36075 656 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC $105. 73 $608, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36076 657 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC $213. 88 $1, 231, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36077 736 5, 760. 00A 02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration Offshore, L.L.C $310. 59 $1, 788, 999. 00 1

18 3/ 4% R23 36078 771 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Of fshore LLC $243. 10 $1, 400, 260. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT 22- MAR- 2017
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 25
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 247
Sal e Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 22- MAR- 2017
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NGL5-06 Area Name Wal ker Ri dge
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bi d Type Nunber Bl ock  Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Company Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% R23 G36079 11 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @il f of Mexico LLC $109. 72 $631, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36080 55 5, 760. O0A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @il f of Mexico LLC $3. 687. 15 $21, 237, 976. 00 1
02219 60. 00000 Anadarko US Offshore LLC $306. 20 $1, 763, 712. 00 2
03228 40. 00000 Venari O fshore LLC
*** 36080 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED  $23, 001, 688. 00
18 3/ 4% R23 G36081 144 5, 760. 00A 02219 60. 00000 Anadarko US O fshore LLC $108. 60 $625, 536. 00 1
03228 40. 00000 Venari O fshore LLC
18 3/ 4% R23 G36082 145 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @il f of Mexico LLC $628. 29 $3, 618, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36083 189 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @il f of Mexico LLC $1.931. 42 $11, 124, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 (36084 316 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC $101. 21 $582, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36085 443 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @l f of Mexico LLC $165. 97 $955, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 (G36086 487 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC $102. 77 $591, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36087 594 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $374. 43 $2, 156, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36088 595 5, 760. 00A 00689 100. 00000 Shell O fshore Inc. $791. 10 $4, 556, 719. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36089 617 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @ulf of Mexico LLC $106. 59 $613, 976. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36090 661 5, 760. 00A 02748 100. 00000 Statoil @il f of Mexico LLC $116. 32 $669, 976. 00 1
18 3/4% R23 G36091 881 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US O fshore LLC $126. 09 $726, 250. 00 1
18 3/ 4% R23 G36092 925 5, 760. 00A 02219 100. 00000 Anadarko US Off shore LLC $155. 43 $895, 260. 00 1
*%% 29- AR 2017 . SALE TOTALS 189 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSED $315, 303, 884. 00
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